

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3544

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

03 October 2016

### Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the Provision of Physiotherapy services.

- 1. The number of patients on the waiting list for an appointment with a physiotherapist at the year-end 31<sup>st</sup> March in each year between 2006 and 2016.*
- 2. The average waiting time for a physiotherapist appointment in each financial year from 2006 to 2016.*
- 3. Annual expenditure on physiotherapy in the trust each year from 2006 to 2016.*

Please note: The Trust can only provide data as at 31st March 2011-2016, the last six years. The figure for number on the waiting list for financial year 2010/11 was not possible to be taken at 31st march snapshot but is as at 31st April instead, thereafter is as at March.

1.

Waiting List Run date	Number of patients on Physio Waiting List
30/04/2011	1617
31/03/2012	1591
31/03/2013	1432
31/03/2014	1579
31/03/2015	1916
31/03/2016	1935

*N.B. Snapshot taken as at 31st March each year except for 2011 where this was not available so April 2011 used instead*

2.

Average of full financial year	Average wait in days from referral to New OP physio appt
2010/11	39
2011/12	43
2012/13	44
2013/14	28
2014/15	27
2015/16	29

3.

Year	Expenditure
Apr 09 to Mar 10	1,839,754
Apr 10 to Mar 11	2,129,663
Apr 11 to Mar 12	2,188,294
Apr 12 to Mar 13	2,458,993
Apr 13 to Mar 14	2,408,149
Apr 14 to Mar 15	2,812,510
Apr 15 to Mar 16	3,330,451
Apr 16 to Mar 17 to date	1,438,041